1
solvimus ... we solve.
2
Executive directors Sebastian Bauer, Thomas Brand and Remo Reichel
solvimus ... we solve.
Our claim corresponds with our company name: we
solve.
solvimus GmbH was founded in 2007 and since then,

54 x 90 x 60 (W x H x D) in mm;
3 modules width
Mounting /
Protection class
DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
Maximum
baud rate
19200 bps 9600 bps
Number of
connectable
meters
Max. 6 UL (MBUS-PS6);
Max. 32 UL (MBUS-PS32);
Max. 64 UL (MBUS-PS64)
Max. 125 UL (MBUS-PS125);
Max. 250 UL (MBUS-PS250);
Max. 500 UL (MBUS-PS500)
Weight Approx. 58 g Approx. 130 g
Wiring
cables
2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;

Ethernet 100 Mbit, RJ-45
M-Bus according to EN 13757-2,
spring terminals;
USB male plug type A, USB transceiver
SiLabs CP2104
Dimensions 35 x 90 x 59 (W x H x D) in mm;
2 modules width
19 x 12 x 80 (W x H x D) in mm
Mounting / Protection class DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
Direct plug-in;
IP20
Maximum baud rate 19200 bps 9600 bps
Number of connectable
meters
Max. 20 UL (MBUS-GE20V);
Max. 80 UL (MBUS-GE80V)
Max. 3 UL
Weight Approx. 85 g Approx. 15 g
Wiring cables 2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;
1.5 mm² stranded wire with ferrules

management system, billing system and the former master (M-Bus) or for visualisation purposes;
CSV, XML and JSON are integrated as standard data formats;
2 status LEDs and 3 LEDs signalling transmission, receiving and collision / overload on the M-Bus;
M-Bus slave und M-Bus master are galvanically isolated;
Optionally with Modbus TCP or BACnet/IP extension
Power supply 12– 36 VDC, max. 500 mA (depending on bus load);
Current consumption M-Bus slave 2 UL
Interfaces M-Bus according to EN 13757-2, screw terminal, master und slave;
Ethernet 100 Mbit, RJ-45
Dimensions 54 x 90 x 60 (W x H x D) in mm;
3 modules width
Mounting / Protection class DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
Number of connectable
meters
Max. 125 UL (MBUS-GSLE125);
Max. 250 UL (MBUS-GSLE250);
Max. 500 UL (MBUS-GSLE500);
Overall max. 5000 (logically)
Weight Approx. 150 g
Wiring cables 2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;
1.5 mm² stranded wire with ferrules

Modbus TCP / UDP
M-Bus according to EN 13757-2, screw terminal;
Ethernet 100 Mbit, RJ-45,
Modbus TCP / UDP
Dimensions 35 x 90 x 59 (W x H x D) in mm;
2 modules width
54 x 90 x 60 (W x H x D) in mm;
3 modules width
Mounting / Protection class DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
Maximum baud rate 19200 bps 9600 bps
Number of connectable
meters
Max. 20 UL (MBUS-GE20M);
Max. 80 UL (MBUS-GE80M)
Max. 125 UL (MBUS-GE125M);
Max. 250 UL (MBUS-GE250M);
Max. 500 UL (MBUS-GE500M)
Weight Approx. 85 g Approx. 150 g
Wiring cables 2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;
1.5 mm² stranded wire with ferrules
2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;

M-Bus according to EN 13757-2, screw terminal;
Ethernet 100 Mbit, RJ-45, BACnet/IP
Dimensions 35 x 90 x 59 (W x H x D) in mm;
2 modules width
54 x 90 x 60 (W x H x D) in mm;
3 modules width
Mounting / Protection class DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
Maximum baud rate 19200 bps 9600 bps
Number of connectable
meters
Max. 5 UL (MBUS-GE5B)
Max. 50 BACnet objects;
Max. 20 UL (MBUS-GE20B)
Max. 500 BACnet objects;
Max. 80 UL (MBUS-GE80B)
Max. 5000 BACnet objects
Max. 125 UL (MBUS-GE125B);
Max. 250 UL (MBUS-GE250B);
Max. 500 UL (MBUS-GE500B);
Max. 5000 BACnet objects
Weight Approx. 85 g Approx. 150 g
Wiring cables 2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;
1.5 mm² stranded wire with ferrules

Characteristics Repeater for reconditioning the bus signals by an additional bus injection, physical extension of
existing installations, further slaves can be added to the M-Bus master;
M-Bus is short circuit protected using electronic resettable fuse;
Status LEDs signalling transmission, receiving and collisions on the M-Bus;
M-Bus slave and M-Bus master are galvanically isolated
Power supply 12 – 36 VDC, max. 1500 mA (depending on bus load);
Current consumption M-Bus slave 2 UL
Interfaces M-Bus according to EN 13757-2, screw terminal, master und slave
Dimensions 54 x 90 x 60 (W x H x D) in mm;
3 modules width
Mounting / Protection class DIN rail, 35 mm;
IP20
Maximum baud rate 9600 bps
Number of connectable
meters
Max. 125 UL (MBUS-REP125)
Max. 250 UL (MBUS-REP250)
Max. 500 UL (MBUS-REP500)
Weight Approx. 130 g
Wiring cables 2.5 mm² solid / stranded wire;
1.5 mm² stranded wire with ferrules
18